Severity

Severe Male

Severe Total

Moderate Female
Male

Moderate Total

Mild Female
Male

Mild Total

Unknown Female
Male

Unknown Total

Not

Applicable Male

Female
Not Applicable Total
Grand Total

GenderCode

0-4

O O OW | Kk N Rk O o o

o O

0
12

O O O|N O - ||V O

o O

0
33

CANADIAN BLOOD DISORDERS REGISTRY

Factor FIX Deficiency
Report year: 2019
Age groups: Stats Canada
Coverage: All of Canada

Data source: CBDR; BC iChip

10-14 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
22 28 31 27 27 25
22 28 31 27 27 25

0 1 1 1 0 1
16 35 50 42 30 23
16 36 51 43 30 24

2 7 11 4 5 5

7 21 33 25 27 17

9 28 44 29 32 22

0 0 1

1 0

1 0 1 2 2

0 1 0 0 1

0 0

0 1 1 0 1 1
48 93 128 101 92 74

65-74

6

6

0
23
23

1
21
22

0
52

75-84 85+

1
1
0
12
12
3
18
21
0
0
0

0

0

0
34

Rk oOolwwoldbdololo

0w O O O

Note: Prior national demographic reports were produced from the Canadian Hemophilia Registry. Beginning with 2018, these reports are now
produced from the Canadian Blood Disorders Registry, which covers all of Canada except British Columbia. Numbers for British Columbia have
been retrieved separately and added.

Report: Factor FIX/Stats Canada/2018

Pagelof1

Grand
Total

192
192

245
249

41
179
220

10

675



