## **CANADIAN BLOOD DISORDERS REGISTRY**

## **Factor FIX Deficiency**

Report year: 2019

Age groups: Stats Canada

Coverage: All of Canada

## Data source: CBDR; BC iChip

													Grand
Severity	GenderCode	0-4	5-9	10-14	15-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65-74	75-84	85+	Total
Severe	Male	8	17	22	28	31	27	27	25	6	1	0	192
Severe Total		8	17	22	28	31	27	27	25	6	1	0	192
Moderate	Female	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	4
	Male	1	9	16	35	50	42	30	23	23	12	4	245
Moderate Total		1	9	16	36	51	43	30	24	23	12	4	249
Mild	Female	2	1	2	7	11	4	5	5	1	3	0	41
	Male	1	6	7	21	33	25	27	17	21	18	3	179
Mild Total		3	7	9	28	44	29	32	22	22	21	3	220
Unknown	Female	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	4
	Male	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	6
Unknown Total		0	0	1	0	1	2	2	2	1	0	1	10
Not													
Applicable	Male	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
	Female	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
Not Applicable Total		0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	4
Grand Total		12	33	48	93	128	101	92	74	52	34	8	675

Note: Prior national demographic reports were produced from the Canadian Hemophilia Registry. Beginning with 2018, these reports are now produced from the Canadian Blood Disorders Registry, which covers all of Canada except British Columbia. Numbers for British Columbia have been retrieved separately and added.